Lisa V. Godlewski

COI'neH University Association Executive Director
. s 24 Martin Road
COOp eratlve EXtenS on Voorheesville, NY 12186
t. 518.765.3500
Albany County f. 518.765.2490

e. lav4@cornell.edu
www.ccealbany.com

December 8, 2020

Honorable Andrew Joyce, Chairman
Albany County Legislature

112 State Street, Room 710

Albany, New York 12207

Dear Chairman Joyce,

Cornell Cooperative Extension requests legislative approval for the 2021 annual
contract authorization for the maintenance and support of Cooperative Extension
Association of Albany County.

The Annual Appropriation Amount- $1,128,491.00
To be paid in four quarterly installments- $ 282,122.75

Additional Information: Total Annual Appropriation includes
$246,552.00
for the lease-24 Martin Rd., Voorheesville

| am available to answer any questions that you may have. Thank you.

/ ' P o
Ve e o
Lisa V. Godlewski
Association Executive Director

Ce: Hon. Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader
Hon. Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader
Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel
Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel

Helping New Yorkers Improve Their Lives and Communities

Cornell Cooperative Extension is an employer and educator recognized for valuing AA /EEO, Protected Veterans, and
Individuals with Disabilities and provides equal program and employment opportunities.



